## Sergio Kaiser

Graduation: Federal University of Rio de Janeiro, December 1977

Medical Residency: IASERJ Central Hospital, Rio de Janeiro

Master of Sciences in Cardiology, Rio de Janeiro Catholic University, 1984

PhD in Clinical and Experimental Pathophysiology, Rio de Janeiro State University, 2012

Fellow of the American College of Cardiology

Fellow of the European Society of Cardiology

Associate professor of Internal Medicine, Rio de Janeiro State University, since 1998 to present date

Scientific director of SOCERJ (Brazilian Society of Cardiology - Rio de Janeiro section) Biennium 1993-1994 and 2020-2021

Social Media Editor of the International Journal of Cardiovascular Sciences (An official journal of the Brazilian Society of Cardiology)

ORCID: 0000-0003-0904-8564